Standards issued by the Institute of Companies Secretaries of India, the 17th AGM of the Company for the 
financial year ended March 31, 2025 was held through VC/OAVM. The Company had provided all Members 
the facility to attend the AGM through VC/OAVM. 

The requisite quorum being present, Mr. Misra called the meeting to order. Total of 205 (Two Hundred and 
five) Members were present at the AGM.  

All the Directors of the Company were present. The notice convening the AGM along with explanatory 
statement was taken as read. Since there was no qualification in the reports of Statutory Auditors and 
Secretarial Auditor, the same were also taken as read with the permission of the members present at the